

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29122-29123/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2008 in FAO(OS) No. 159/2002 & FAO(OS) No. 160/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

P.P.KHANNA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.D.KHANNA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Anand,Adv.
Mrs. Kajal Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.
Mr. Abeer, Adv.Mr. Jay Savla ,Adv
Ms. Meenakshi Ogra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Group E has some grievance about the modification of the award with reference to Group A. Group C has also a grievance that Group E is not complying with the award.

Learned counsel, who appeared in the matter submit that without prejudice to their contentions they will go before the Arbitrators so that he can mediate and sort out the pending issue. They request that the matter be adjourned by four weeks. List on 12.01.2009.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER