

S UP R E M E C OUR T O F I N D I A
R ECO R D OF P R OC E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 9 1 2 2 - 2 9 1 2 3 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 01 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 in FAO(OS) No. 15 9 / 2 0 0 2 & FAO(OS) No. 16 0 / 2 0 0 2 of The HIGH COUR T OF DE L H I AT N. DE L H I)

P. P . K H A N N A & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

P.D. K H A N N A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 9 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E J.M. PA NC H A L

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Anand,Adv.

Mrs. Kaj al Chander, Adv.
Ms. Divya Nishant, Adv.
Mr. Murari Ku m a r, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Abeer Ku m a r , Adv.
Mrs Manik Ka r a n j a w a l a ,Adv.

Mr. J ay Savla ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

It is made clear that the parties will appeal before Mr. Navin P.S. Bha nd a ri and Mr. Jagdish Sahni, who will act as mediators. Call after four weeks.

(PA W A N KUMA R)
COUR T MAS T E R

(ANAN D SING H)
COUR T MAS T E R