

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29122-29123/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2008 in FAO No. 159/2002 & FAO No. 160/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

P.P.KHANNA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.D.KHANNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.

Ms. Kajal Chand, Adv.

Mr. Dibya Nishant, Adv.

Ms. Chetna Raj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Abeer Kumar, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Finally, adjourned by four weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar