

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29122-29123/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2008 in FAO(OS) No. 159/2002 & FAO(OS) No. 160/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

P.P.KHANNA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.D.KHANNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 15/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Anand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr. Abeer, Adv.  
Mr. Vedanta Varma, Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.  
for M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

Mr. Jay Savla ,Adv

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

No ground is made out for interference under Article  
136 of the Constitution. The special leave petitions are

dismissed.

(Pawan Kumar) (M.S.Negi)  
Court Master Court Master